1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2016 HR 1007
4	
5	By: Representatives V. Flowers, K. Ferguson
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO RECOGNIZE THE PINE BLUFF HIGH SCHOOL ZEBRAS
9	FOOTBALL TEAM FOR ITS VICTORIES IN TWO (2)
10	CONSECUTIVE STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO RECOGNIZE THE PINE BLUFF HIGH SCHOOL
15	ZEBRAS FOOTBALL TEAM FOR ITS VICTORIES IN
16	TWO (2) CONSECUTIVE STATE FOOTBALL
17	CHAMPIONSHIPS.
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Pine Bluff High School Zebras football team won its second
20	consecutive state title in 2015 after an undefeated season; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, the Pine Bluff Zebras won the Class 6A 2014 Arkansas High
23	School Football Play-offs, defeating Benton Panthers 51 to 10; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the Pine Bluff Zebras won the Class 6A 2015 Centennial Bank
26	State Football Play-offs, defeating the Greenwood Bulldogs 28 to 21; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Pine Bluff High School has a rich tradition of competing at
29	the highest level in all sports and the Pine Bluff High School Zebras
30	football team should be congratulated for its most recent impressive
31	victories,
32	
33	NOW THEREFORE,
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETIETH GENERAL
35	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
36	

1	THAT the House of Representatives of the Ninetieth General Assembly
2	recognizes the Pine Bluff High School Zebras football team for its victories
3	in two (2) consecutive state football championships.
4	
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an
6	appropriate copy be provided by the Chief Clerk of the House of
7	Representatives to Bobby Bolding, Pine Bluff High School Zebras football
8	coach and Pine Bluff High School Athletics Director.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	